

9 July 2010

The Company Announcements Office ASX Limited

Triangle Energy (Global) Limited Appendix 3Y Notices – Change in Nature of Director's Interests

Please find attached Appendix 3Y notices for Mr John Towner and Mr Lewis Johnson.

Appendix 3X notices lodged for Mr Towner and Mr Johnson on 23 November 2009 disclosed Directors' *interests in contracts*. These interests in contracts converted to *interests in securities* on 3 December 2009 upon completion of the Triangle Energy Limited / Maverick Energy Limited transaction as announced to the ASX on 3 December 2009. These movements occurred during a period of considerable change for the Company as it pursued and then completed the reverse acquisition of Triangle Energy Limited by Maverick Energy Limited and undertook a reconstruction of capital. As a result of an administrative oversight Appendix 3Y notices notifying the change in nature of these interests has not previously been advised.

Although late, these changes in the nature of the interests are now disclosed in the attached Appendix 3Y notices in order to bring records up to date in as transparent a manner as possible.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact the Company Secretary.

Rae Clark Company Secretary Triangle Energy (Global) Limited

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity Triangle Energy (Global) Limited	
ABN 52 110 411 428	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	John Towner
Date of last notice	23 November 2009

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	 (a) Interest in TEG through Jarrad Street Corporate <jarrad street="" trust=""> Mr John Towner is a bene the Trust and a Director and Shareholder of the Trust</jarrad> (b) Interest in TEG through Mandolin Pty Ltd Family Trust> Mr John Towner is a beneficia Trust and a Director and Shareholder of the Trust 	eficiary of rustee <towner of="" ry="" th="" the<=""></towner>
Date of change	3/12/2009	
No. of securities held prior to change	0	
Class	Ordinary	
Number acquired	(a) 317,275,133 (b) 21,416,072	
Number disposed	0	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	23,000,000 Triangle Energy Limited shares	
No. of securities held after change	Indirectly (via Mandolin P/L): 21.4	275,133 116,072 591,205

11/3/2002 Appendix 3Y Page 1

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Nature of change	Completion of Share Sale Agreement dated 15 September
Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under	2009 between Maverick Energy Limited and Triangle Energy
dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-	Limited as disclosed in Appendix 3X dated 23 November 2009
back	and as announced 3 December 2009.

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	Share Sale Agreement dated 15 September 2009 between Maverick Energy Limited and Triangle Energy Limited
Nature of interest	Vendor Shares to be issued as Consideration for the acquisition of all of the issued capital of Triangle Energy Limited
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	 (a) Jarrad Street Corporate Pty Ltd <jarrad street="" trust=""> Mr John Towner is a beneficiary of the Trust and a Director and Shareholder of the Trustee</jarrad> (b) Mandolin Pty Ltd <towner family="" trust=""> Mr John Towner is a beneficiary of the Trust and a Director and Shareholder of the Trustee</towner>
Date of change	3/12/2009
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	(a) 317,275,133 Fully paid ordinary shares(b) 21,416,072 Fully paid ordinary shares
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	(a) 317,275,133 Fully paid ordinary shares (contract in)(b) 21,416,072 Fully paid ordinary shares (contract in)
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	(a) 317,275,133 Fully paid ordinary shares(b) 21,416,072 Fully paid ordinary shares
Interest after change	0

Rae Clark Company Secretary Triangle Energy (Global) Limited 9 July 2010

Appendix 3Y Page 2 11/3/2002

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity Triangle Energy (Global) Limited	
ABN 52 110 411 428	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Lewis Johnson
Date of last notice	23 November 2009

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Interest in TEG through Supergom Holdings Pty Ltd <lewis fund="" johnson="" super=""> Mr Lewis Johnson is a beneficiary of the fund and the sole Director and Shareholder of the Trustee</lewis>
Date of change	3/12/2009
No. of securities held prior to change	0
Class	Ordinary
Number acquired	10,311,442
Number disposed	0
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	650,000 Triangle Energy Limited shares
No. of securities held after change	10,311,442
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buyback	Completion of Share Sale Agreement dated 15 September 2009 between Maverick Energy Limited and Triangle Energy Limited as disclosed in Appendix 3X dated 23 November 2009 and as announced on 3 December 2010.

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

11/3/2002 Appendix 3Y Page 1

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	Share Sale Agreement dated 15 September 2009
	between Maverick Energy Limited and Triangle
	Energy Limited
Nature of interest	Vendor Shares to be issued as Consideration for the
	acquisition of all of the issued capital of Triangle
	Energy Limited
Name of registered holder	Supergom Holdings Pty Ltd <lewis johnson="" super<="" th=""></lewis>
(if issued securities)	Fund> Mr Lewis Johnson is a beneficiary of the fund
	and the sole Director and Shareholder of the Trustee
Date of change	3/12/2009
No. and class of securities to	10,311,442
which interest related prior to	
change	
Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	10,311,442 Fully paid ordinary shares (contract in)
•	
Value/Consideration	10,311,442 Fully paid ordinary shares
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an	10,311,772 I unly paid ordinary shares
estimated valuation	
Interest after change	0
interest after change	V

Rae Clark Company Secretary Triangle Energy (Global) Limited 9 July 2010

Appendix 3Y Page 2 11/3/2002

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.